In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

thueelfrsolvency (Em_;l:nd I— | Q O 2

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
s os s 000, NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

TR -

30/08/2019 #9
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
conpamymrer [0 |5 |22 [o [ [3]7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Eversholt Rail (365) Limited

bold black capitals.

|

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Zelf

Surname Hussain

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number |7 More London

Street | Riverside

Post town London

County/Region |

poscate (S [€ [T [2[R[T[ [

Country [UK

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Jeremy Robert omi':‘:::g:?; rell us abont
Surhame Webb another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number I 7 More London egiﬁﬂi's'ﬁxﬁ el us about
Street ] Riverside another liquidator.

Post town 1{ London

County/Region ]

ke [s[e[1[2[R[T] [

Country I UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

s |
Fofs  [ofs [2lofife
o

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Swnanwe "e'{ ; _
X - Sl X

Signature date |? IT W FB_ Iq,'_oi "_1-5

04/17 Version 1.0



11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact name

Ruth Tumer

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

TN BwC LLP

8th Floor Central Square

[29 Wellington Street

Address
Post town

|
| Leeds
CountyRegon

=  [ulsfifzfrizl [

™ Uk

’ox

|T 0113 289 4326

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

00 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with section 99
of the Insolvency Act 1986
and rules 6.3 and 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date statement made
up to (not more than

14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up)

Statement of affairs

Name of company
Eversholt Rail (365) Limited

Company number
05229687

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs

and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the

company’s affairs on

Date | g Aupust 2019

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Full name Andrea Wesson

]
Signed @&\/\dLQJU\_C A~

Dated 8 August 2019




A — Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

N/A

Assets subject to floating charge:

N/A

Uncharged assets:

Fixed assets

Loan receivable from Eversholt Rail Limited
VAT recoverable

Maintenance Reserve

Current Tax

Cash at Bank

Total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ate__§-_ 8 -1

18,637,279 -
10,817,698 10,817,608
798,080 798,080
2,700,960 -
1,230,732 -
2,236,721 2,236,721
36,430,470 13,852,499




B — Summary of liabilities

Total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried forward from page A)

Preferential creditors:
N/a

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charges

Debts secured by floating charges
N/a

Estimated surplus after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available for unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured non preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

[ S Date. B & . 19

Signature

. Estimated
- realisable value
R -
13,852,499
£
£ | 13,852,499
£ -
£ ] 13,852,499
£~
135,660,645
£ | (121,808,146)
£ | (121,808,146)
100
£ | (121,808,246}




vv¥ W2od paymy (17) duedlg
- e/u e/u 1€6°125'%E ‘pue[dug ‘uopuoy ‘a1edsdoysig 0Se a1e10d10) PIEqUICT

Nas o ‘modsern 1908
uos19qoy 8% ‘yIIoN 100y 15T ewndQ

- e/u efu 989152 | sapqeARq ‘anyua) AIAIg PaTeys oRqY pojp] [rey 3098 OlPqY
{v8
HEHH ‘uopuo 9ang JBWnUop v
- e/u e/u robrel S0R[J JUAWNUO ‘1007 PUZ PUR IST | ABM[IBY NUL{SIWIRY], BIAOD)
(ejaiisifen]
- efu B/u 159928 efu K13A1[p-23 10] S[ENIIOY
aoueBApe Ul
- B/u efu 9T6'v601 efU | DPAAIBORI S[RITURI 3883[-ONg

ALG IN ‘uopuo
- B/u g/u 160°L3h'g ‘peay Jpauoluad 013 ‘10014 IST panrT 1y 1joysisay

“3]Gfe3 SIY} Ul 5% UOTIRWIOJUL JuIes 31} [[e su1equod 31 st uof se s3ed s1py 01 payoene ag LB sI0PaIo § Lueduiod 3y Jo 181 © “JUALTIAUGD A0 Jf

‘setuedwo)) Jo rensidsy sy
0} PRIGAI[PP LON 918 sa[Apayds 103pald yisodap Ieunsuod pue asdojdurs ay ], “se[npatjos sjeredos ur no 1as aq ST 137 JO S[TEIIP [0 "WISY] 01 pamo SIG9p 3y} Jo [B103
A1l pue SI1011pazo Nsodap JOUINSUCD JO IHQUINU AU PUE WAL 0) PIME SIGRP TR JO 810} 91} pue 53340[duIa 10U110] pue saa40jdwa Jo IDQUINT Y} SINPaYIS SIY) Ul 9pNjIu]

‘uorssassod s Luedod ay w Aradoad 1as0 iR
Jo uonuAlR1 SuruIe[o SIOUPaId PUR S)UAIIISe 21ES [PUONIPUOd J0 Fuises] [a31ey? ‘aseyornd-ai1y Jopun s1031paio [[e Ruspt pue ( SI0)PaId Jsodsp 19WNSU0T, ) SAIATIS
10 spoog jo Ajddns a1 30 oueApe Ul pred syunoure SUTWIELD SIORPIID IFWASUOD PUE $9940]dUIa JOULIOJ ‘SsaaA0[GULa LY} 1310 ‘SIONPAID [[B 3PN[OUI ISII OK :9JON

SIONPAId Auedwio) - g



&

8

aauqg

e/u SIonpan
nsodep Jewmsuo)
e/u safo)dura

dAP SIMS

Jaurio] pue sashojduy

wopuoy

peoy AL19JasI0H £
efu e/u 000°‘000'06 9SNOH ISISUIY Jeals) | panwir] (610%) 199)] urel],
e/u e/u 9SE'ltz efu Xe] paiiajaq




S S /\J\D jOJ)Oé axmeusig

"3[q} S1Y} UI S UOLJEULIOJUT JUIBS I} [ Surejuoo 31 se 3uo| se s3ed 1]} 0} payoelle aq Aew sioypa1d sodap pwnsuod s Aueduioo 9y Jo ISI[ © ‘JUIUIATOD 910U J]

satueduio)) jo 1e1sT30Y 941 03 PAISALPP LON 81 9[Upays iy ], *sao1atas 1o spood jo Addns a13 Jo aoueape w1 pred sjunowe SUNMIL SI0)PIIL JFMASTOS JO swre[)

SJIONPIID NSodap Jownsuo) - 1g



e [P
m_.M.mWBaQ — ACJ,U&JQ </Q@ aampusis

*3[qBY ST LI S8 UOTIRULIC}UT SUIRS S} [[B SUIRIN0D ) s uo] st a9ed s1p 0} payoene aq Aew swief sadojduwa JouLioj pue 9akojduia ay) JO 1ST] B ‘JUSIUSANOD JIOUI J]

‘saquedwro)) Jo 184151323 511 03 PaIaAlRD JON SI afnpayos sty], ‘saadoidwa sautiof pue saadojdws jo sue)

(seadopdurd sauLioy Surpnur)

s9v4o1dwd Auedwo) - zg



™S 3 b I I M WP B _ sameuldlg

ae
L 3= le(q
" e e =T B R ST
oot e : e
Lt T
- ; i i 4 . . H e e
Ar6 1N ‘uopuog pajury
001 001 001 T AreurpaQ ‘proy JMAU0IUI] OTE Buisea| 18y [OYsIaAY
LY

a8ed s1y3 03 payoene aq Aewr s19pjoyaIeys s Auedurod ay) Jo ISI| B ‘JUSTUAAUGD 310W Jf

sIoproyaaeys Aueduaro) - H



4 A statement of affairs, which had been approved by the directors, was presented to
the meeting.

5 The members were provided with written statements that Zelf Hussain and Jeremy
Webb are qualified to act as insolvency practitioners in relation to the company and
are prepared to act as joint liquidators.

Winding-up of the company

6 After discussion the following resolutions were passed; number 1 as a special
resolution and numbers 2 and 3 as ordinary resolutions: :

1 That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company
cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business and that it is advisable
to wind up the same and accordingly that the company be wound up
voluntarily.

2 That Zelf Hussain and Jeremy Webb, of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, be
and are hereby appointed joint liquidators of the company for the purpose of
its voluntary winding up.

3 That anything required or authorised to be done by the joint liquidators be
done by both or either of them.

Certificate of appointment

7 The certificate of appointment of the joint liquidators by the members (Form 4.28) was
signed by the chairman of the meeting.

Election of members of the liquidation committee
8 The chairman invited members to nominate not more than five persons to serve on

any liquidation committee appointed by the creditors, provided the creditors agreed.
No nominations were made.

Other matters
9 There being no other matters the meeting terminated.
T N
Signed: e e e e (Chairman)
Name: /};?i!{ - /{5_/\1’5\] i
Date: f“{OXII‘T

/CVLO8AO3k



